PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1423

Page 1, line 1, remove "subsection to section 15-02-05, a new"

- Page 1, line 2, after the second comma insert "a new subsection to section 20.1-02-04,"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "duties of the commissioner of university and school"
- Page 1, line 4, remove the first "lands,", after the second comma insert "duties of the director of the game and fish department,", and remove the third "and"
- Page 1, line 6, after "leases" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 11

Page 2, after line 17, insert:

"**SECTION 4.** A new subsection to section 20.1-02-04 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Identify by signage and publication all grant and nongrant lands under the control of the board of university and school lands which are open to hunting. The director shall implement the signage provisions of this subsection as leases are issued or renewed by the board of university and school lands."

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 6. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the game and fish fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$100,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the game and fish department for the purpose of defraying the expenses of identifying by signage and publication all grant and nongrant lands that are open to hunting, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007."

Renumber accordingly